Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Resolution commending Sharon M. Distance, Senior Secretary)
to the Department of Public Works, for her dedicated service of)
over thirteen years to the County of Monterey)

WHEREAS, Sharon M. Distance has been employed by the County of Monterey in the Department of Public Works for thirteen years and four months, starting on July 6, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Sharon M. Distance began her career with the County of Monterey as a Secretary in the Department of Public Works Design Section; and

WHEREAS, on November 27, 2005, Sharon M. Distance was promoted to Senior Secretary to the Assistant Director of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, Sharon M. Distance's hard work, skill, and commitment have proven to be a great asset to the County as she has served with distinction within the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, during her many years of dedicated service, **Sharon M. Distance** has earned the admiration and respect of her co-workers and the citizens of Monterey County through service performed in an exemplary fashion.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all the citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges **Sharon M. Distance's'** contributions to the welfare of the residents of the County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby congratulates **Sharon M. Distance** upon her retirement and wishes her success, good health, and happiness in all of her future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 23rd day of October, 2012 upon motion of Supervisor _______. by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______, for meeting on ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

, Deputy